

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29957-29958/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in RP No. 21/2008 & WP No. 11739/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ANEESH ALAMPADATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.1-2 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16658-16659 of 2008

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Mishra, Sr. Adv.
R-4 Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

State of MP Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

R-3 Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the State.

-2-

Learned counsel for the State submitted that the directions issued by the Division Bench of the High Court would be strictly complied with in the next academic year. The further counseling would be at the instance of the State as per brochure.

The special leave petitions are disposed of

SLP(C) NOS.29347-29348/2008

Taken on board.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in the light of the above order.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER