

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10321-10322/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in WP No. 11739/2008 and order dated
28.11.2008 in RP No. 21/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF PRIVATE PREF.TECH.& MED.INST.&AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from
filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

I.A.NOS.7-8 IN SLP(C) NO. 29957-29958 of 2008

(With appln. for modification)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the State pointed out that on 20th March, 2009, Rules
were amended. The State is permitted to implement that Rules despite the earlier Order
passed by the High Court.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master